LEG-APP/22 TENNESSEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD 1705

(T.C.A. SECTION 68-140-303)

Thirteen members appointed by the Governor for four-year terms after the staggered terms. One (1) Physician who acts as the medical director of an ambulance
service, One (1) Air Medical Registered Nurse, One (1) Administrator of a hospital based ambulance service who is either a paramedic, EMS-boarded physician, or EMS
medical director, One (1) paramedic who is the director of a private ambulance service, One (1) paramedic who is the director of a government-based ambulance
service, One (1) paramedic with medical first response or transport responsibilities, One (1) administrator with a paramedic license who is employed by a fires service,
One (1) paramedic with medical first responder or transport responsibilities, One (1) official of a county in this state that operates an ambulance service or medical first
response service, One (1) official of a municipality in this state that operates an ambulance service or medical first response service, One (1) program director of an
accredited paramedic program that at an institution of higher education in this state, One (1) paramedic that is an instructor, coordinator, or program director for an
EMT or paramedic program that is taught at an EMS agency in the state; and One (1) paramedic that holds a community paramedicine endorsement in this state , or a
paramedic employed by an agency providing mobile integrated healthcare service in this state. Members must hold licenses in this state. Members serve until their
successors are appointed; members may be reappointed.

DATE OF DATE OF
MEMBER EMPLOYER REPRESENTING APPOINTED EXPIRATION
Jared McKinney Vanderbilt University Physician 07/01/23 06/30/24
94 Tempura Drive 615-473-4401
Oak Ridge, TN 37830 jared.mckinney@vumec.org
Jeanie D. Diden UT Lifestar Aeromedical Air Medical Registered 07/01/23 06/30/24
313 Central Avenue 865-604-4038 Nurse
Harriman, TN 37748 jdiden@unmck.edu
Glenda Noles Medical Center EMS Administrator or Hospital Based 07/01/23 06/30/24
17575 Highway 114 731-499-2829 Ambulance Service
Buena Vista, TN 38138 gjnoles@gmail.com
Greg Miller Amerimed EMS Paramedic Director of a Private 07/01/23 06/30/24
316 Lindsey Hollow Rd 615-712-4004 Ambulance Serv. in the
Gallatin, TN 37066 gmiller@amerimed.net State of TN
Steve Hamby Steve.Hamby@knoxcounty.org Paramedic Dir of a Government 07/01/23 06-30-25
6978 Morgan County Hwy Based Ambulance Serv. in TN
Sunbright, TN 37872
Robert Christian Wheat Hickman Co. EMS Medical 15t Responder 07/01/23 06-30-25

4685 Old Regan Road
Scotts Hill, TN 38374

731-695-3762
medic20844@yahoo.com

or Transport


mailto:medic20844@yahoo.com

Jeffery Bagwell
1749 Beauchamp Loop
Knoxville, TN 37938

Jason Tunstall
154 Riverwalk Place
Memphis, TN 38103

William Drew Hooker
350 Dye Road
Bell Buckle, TN

Tim Bell
439 Iconium Road
Woodbury, TN 37190

David Blevins
2004 Lakeview Avenue
Jefferson City, TN 37760

Stacy Prater
2331 Arbell Lane
Chattanooga, TN 37421

Shannon Morphis
1361 Polo Fields Lane
Columbia, TN 38401

Rural Metro Fire
865-765-6493
jeffrey.bagwell@gmr.net

Memphis Fire Dept.
901-262-7676
jason.tunstall@memphistn.gov

Community Healthcare Ambulance
931-607-8899
drew@chc901.com

Cannon Co Rescue Squad
615-849-2730
tbell@cannoncountyrescue.com

Roane State Comm. College
865-300-8147
blevinsds@roanestate.edu

Erlanger Life Force
423-902-1552
stacy.prater@erlanger.org

Ascension Saint Thomas
615-330-9828
slb0120@yahoo.com

Medical 15t Response Employed
By a Fire Service

Medical 15t Response
or Transport

Ambulance Service Official
of a County

Rescue Squad

Program Director/EMT
or Paramedic

Program Director

Paramedic/Community
Paramedicine

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

Updated July 17, 2023

06-30-25

06-30-26

06/30/26

06-30-26

06-30-27

06-30-27

06/30/27



	LEG-APP/22                                               TENNESSEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD                                                         1705

