## TENNESSEE EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD (T.C.A. SECTION 68-140-303)

Thirteen members appointed by the Governor for four-year terms after the staggered terms. One (1) Physician who acts as the medical director of an ambulance service, One (1) Air Medical Registered Nurse, One (1) Administrator of a hospital based ambulance service who is either a paramedic, EMS-boarded physician, or EMS medical director, One (1) paramedic who is the director of a government-based ambulance service, One (1) paramedic with medical first response or transport responsibilities, One (1) administrator with a paramedic license who is employed by a fires service, One (1) paramedic with medical first responder or transport responsibilities, One (1) official of a county in this state that operates an ambulance service or medical first response service, One (1) official of a municipality in this state that operates an ambulance service or medical first response service, One (1) program director of an accredited paramedic program that at an institution of higher education in this state, One (1) paramedic that is an instructor, coordinator, or program director for an EMT or paramedic program that is taught at an EMS agency in the state; and One (1) paramedic that holds a community paramedicine endorsement in this state, or a paramedic employed by an agency providing mobile integrated healthcare service in this state. Members must hold licenses in this state. Members serve until their successors are appointed; members may be reappointed.

MEMBER	EMPLOYER RE	PRESENTING	DATE OF APPOINTED	DATE OF EXPIRATION
Jared McKinney 94 Tempura Drive Oak Ridge, TN 37830	Vanderbilt University 615-473-4401 jared.mckinney@vumc.org	Physician	07/01/23	06/30/24
Jeanie D. Diden 313 Central Avenue Harriman, TN 37748	UT Lifestar Aeromedical 865-604-4038 jdiden@unmck.edu	Air Medical Registered Nurse	07/01/23	06/30/24
Glenda Noles 17575 Highway 114 Buena Vista, TN 38138	Medical Center EMS 731-499-2829 gjnoles@gmail.com	Administrator or Hospital Based Ambulance Service	07/01/23	06/30/24
Greg Miller 316 Lindsey Hollow Rd Gallatin, TN 37066	Amerimed EMS 615-712-4004 gmiller@amerimed.net	Paramedic Director of a Private Ambulance Serv. in the State of TN	07/01/23	06/30/24
Steve Hamby 6978 Morgan County Hwy Sunbright, TN 37872	Steve.Hamby@knoxcounty.org	Paramedic Dir of a Government Based Ambulance Serv. in TN	07/01/23	06-30-25
Robert Christian Wheat 4685 Old Regan Road Scotts Hill, TN 38374	Hickman Co. EMS 731-695-3762 medic20844@yahoo.com	Medical 1 <sup>st</sup> Responder or Transport	07/01/23	06-30-25

Jeffery Bagwell 1749 Beauchamp Loop Knoxville, TN 37938	Rural Metro Fire 865-765-6493 jeffrey.bagwell@gmr.net	Medical 1 <sup>st</sup> Response Employed By a Fire Service	07/01/23	06-30-25
Jason Tunstall 154 Riverwalk Place Memphis, TN 38103	Memphis Fire Dept. 901-262-7676 jason.tunstall@memphistn.gov	Medical 1 <sup>st</sup> Response or Transport	07/01/23	06-30-26
William Drew Hooker 350 Dye Road Bell Buckle, TN	Community Healthcare Ambulance 931-607-8899 drew@chc901.com	Ambulance Service Official of a County	07/01/23	06/30/26
Tim Bell 439 Iconium Road Woodbury, TN 37190	Cannon Co Rescue Squad 615-849-2730 tbell@cannoncountyrescue.com	Rescue Squad	07/01/23	06-30-26
David Blevins 2004 Lakeview Avenue Jefferson City, TN 37760	Roane State Comm. College 865-300-8147 blevinsds@roanestate.edu	Program Director/EMT or Paramedic	07/01/23	06-30-27
Stacy Prater 2331 Arbell Lane Chattanooga, TN 37421	Erlanger Life Force 423-902-1552 stacy.prater@erlanger.org	Program Director	07/01/23	06-30-27
Shannon Morphis 1361 Polo Fields Lane Columbia, TN 38401	Ascension Saint Thomas 615-330-9828 slb0120@yahoo.com	Paramedic/Community Paramedicine	07/01/23	06/30/27